504858404 04/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4905143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
JANINA FEY		03/15/2018	
MAIKE KIRSCHBAUM		04/09/2018	
MICHAEL PLANK		04/09/2018	
ABIGAIL POTIÉ		04/09/2018	
ANNE SCHLÖSSER		04/09/2018	
		04/04/0010	

ANDREAS SCHÜSSLER	04/04/2018
CORDY SWOPE	04/09/2018
RUDOLF VOIGT	04/09/2018
ALF HACKENBERG	04/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BSH HAUSGERAETE GMBH	
Street Address:	CARL-WERY-STRASSE 34
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81739

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15766874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(949)	809-6188			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	252-6	072-9136			
Email:	MBX	NBN-IntelProp@bshg.com			
Correspondent Name:	ANDI	RE PALLAPIES			
Address Line 1:	100 E	BOSCH BLVD.			
Address Line 4:	NEW	BERN, NORTH CAROLINA 28562			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	2014P02895WOUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDRE PALLAPIES			

SIGNATURE:	/Andre Pallapies/					
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018					
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					
Total Attachments: 19						
source=02895 Assignment with D	eclaration#page1.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with D	eclaration#page2.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with D	eclaration#page3.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with D	eclaration#page4.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with D	eclaration#page5.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with D	eclaration#page6.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with D	source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page7.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page8.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with D	source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page9.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page10.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page11.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page12.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page13.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page14.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page15.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page16.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with D	source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page17.tif					
source=02895 Assignment with Declaration#page18.tif						
source=02895 Assignment with D	eclaration#page19.tif					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Janina Fey Maike Kirschbaum	Name: BSH Hausgeräte GmbH				
Michael Plank Abigail Potié Anne Schlösser Andreas Schüssler Cordy Swope Rudolf Voigt Alf Hackenberg	Internal Address: Street Address: Carl-Wery-Str. 34 City: 81739 München State: Germany				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 03/15/2018 Assignment					
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/766,874	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	lached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>				
Name: Andre Pallapies Internal Address: BSH Home Appliances Corp. Street Address: 100 Bosch Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: New Bern State: NC ZIP: 28562 Phone Number: +1-252-672-9136 Docket Number: 2014P02895WOUS Email Address: MBX-nbn-intelprop@bshg.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 502786 Authorized User Name Andre Pallapies				
9. Signature: /Andre Pallapies/	04/09/2018				
Signature Andre Pallapies	Date Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>19</u>				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 2014P02895WOUS

ERKLÄRUNG UND ÜBERTRAGUNG / DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Titel der Erfindung/Title of the Invention: WASHING ITEM RECEPTACLE FOR A FLAT WASHING ITEM IN A DISHWASHER

Diese Erklärung betrifft:

🛛 die beigefügte Anmeldung, oder

🗍 ປຣ	\$ A	nmel	ldenur	nmer	oder PCT	
Anmeld		nmei	r .			
eingerei	cht				am	

Als unten benannter Erfinder erkläre ich hiermit.

Die oben genannte Anmeldung wurde von mir vollbracht oder autorisiert.

Ich glaube, dass ich der originale Erfinder oder ein originaler Miterfinder einer beanspruchten Erfindung in der Anmeldung bin.

Ich bestätige hiermit, dass jede vorsätzliche falsche Aussage in dieser Erklärung gemaß 18 USC 1001 durch Geldstrafe oder Freiheitsstrafe von nicht mehr als fünf (5) Jahren, oder beides, strafbar ist.

In Anbetracht der von mir/uns (ZEDENT) erhaltenen angemessenen Gegenleistung, deren Erhalt und Hinlänglichkeit hiermit bestätigt wird, verkauft und überträgt der ZEDENT hiermit auf. This declaration is directed to:

M the attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number ______ filed on

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

In consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned (ASSIGNOR), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

BSH Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Str. 34 81739 München Germany (ZESSIONAR/ASSIGNEE)

sowie die Rechtsnachfolger, Zessionare und Rechtsvertreter des ZESSIONARS sämtliche Rechte und Ansprüche an der oben genannten Erfindung sowie an der oben bezeichneten Patentanmeldung und Patenturkunde, die durch die oben bezeichnete Patentanmeldung für die besagte Erfindung gewährt wird, und an jeder Patentanmeldung in der Welt die einen Prioritätsvorteil der oben bezeichneten Patentanmeldung beansprucht, einschließlich einer beliebigen Fortführung, Teilung, Verlängerung teilweisen Fortführung, oder Ersetzung derselben, und, bezüglich der Patenturkunde, einer Neuerteilung oder erneuten Prüfung derselben.

Der ZEDENT sichert hiermit zu, dass keine Abtretung, kein Verkauf, keine Vereinbarung oder Belastung besteht oder eingegangen wurde oder wird, die zu dieser Übertragung im Widerspruch

ZDNR: 7028 / V

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above and in and to, the above-noted patent application and Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-noted patent application and any patent application in the world that claims a priority benefit of the above-noted application including any continuation, divisional, or continuation-inpart application, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment

> PATENT REEL: 045476 FRAME: 0333

Page 1

Der ZEDENT sichert des Weiteren zu, dass dem ZESSIONAR, auf dessen Verlangen, unverzüglich sämtliche relevanten Fakten und Dokumente zur Verfügung gestellt werden, die sich auf die genannte Erfindung bzw. Patenturkunde bzw. rechtliche Entsprechungen beziehen und die dem ZEDENTEN bekannt oder zugänglich sind, und dass letzterer den Sachverhalt im Falle einer Interferenz, Rechtsstreitigkeit oder eines diesbezüglichen Verfahrens bezeugen wird und dass er unverzüglich dem ZESSIONAR oder dessen Rechtsvertreter samtliche Dokumente, Urkunden oder eidesstattlichen Erklärungen ausfertigt und aushändigt, die zur Anmeldung, Einholung, Aufrechterhaltung, Erteilung und Durchsetzung der besagten Anmeldung. Erfindung und Patenturkunde und der vorgenannten rechtlichen Entsprechungen derselben erforderlich sind und die zur Verwirklichung der Ziele derselben notwendig oder wünschenswert sind

steht.

\$ a

2028 36358

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, illigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary of desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Legal Name of Inventor.	Inventor's Signature Unterschnift des Erfinders	Signing Date Datum der Unterzeichnung
Janina Fey	15.03.2018	Janua Tay
Legal Name of Inventor	Inventoris Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date Datum der Unterzeichnung
Maike Kirschbaum		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date Datum der Unberzeichnung
Michael Plank		
Legal Name of Inventor.	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date Datum dar Unterzeichnung
Abigail Potié		
Legal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date Datum der Unterzeichnung
Anne Schlösser		
Legal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift das Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Andreas Schüssler		Delan uci Enterzeialitatia
egal Name of Inventor.	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date Datum der Unterzeichnung
Cordy Swope		
agal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date
udolf Voigt		Datum der Unterzeichnung
gal Name of Inventor.	Inventor's Signature	Signing Date:
<u>×</u>	Unterschrift des Erfinders	Datum der Unterzeichnung
f Hackenberg		
al Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date Datum der Unterzeichnung

Page 2

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995	no persons are required to re	espond to a collection of informat	ion unless it displays a val	id OMB control numbe

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

A second						
Title of Invention	WASHING ITEM RECEPTACLE FOR A FLAT WASHING ITEM IN A DISHWASHER					
This stateme	nt is directed to:					
The att	ached application,					
OR						
	States application or PCT international	application number	filed on			
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this su	bstitute statement appl	ies:			
	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)				
	Girschbaum	******				
	except for a deceased or legally incapa	acitated inventor):				
_{city} Mür	ichen	State	German	У		
	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa					
Bruggsp	ergerstraße 16					
_{city} Mür	city München State 2ip 81545 Country Germany					
	I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
The above-i	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
Relationshi	Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:					
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),						
Assignee,						
Pe	rson to whom the inventor is under ar	obligation to assign,				
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or						
Joint Inventor.						
	[Page 1 of 2]					
		IFAGE I OT ZI				

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	SUBSTITU'			less it displays a valid OMB control number.
Circumstances permitting execution	ι of this substitute stateπ	nent:	~~~~~~	
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal inc	apacity,			
Inventor cannot be found of	or reached after diligent of	effort, or		
Inventor has refused to ex	ecute the oath or declara	ation under 37 Cl	FR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, please of	heck the appropriate bo	x below:		
or is currently submitted.	under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTC	D/AIA/14 or equiv	alent) naming the	entire inventive entity has been
	Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or eq			en submitted. Thus, a Substitute ve entity and providing inventor
	WAR	NING:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to as contribute to identity theft. Personal i (other than a check or credit card aut to support a petition or an application petitioners/applicants should conside USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advis application (unless a non-publication patent. Furthermore, the record from referenced in a published application PTO-2038 submitted for payment pur	nformation such as socia horization form PTO-203 . If this type of personal r redacting such personal ed that the record of a pa request in compliance w an abandoned application or an issued patent (see	al security number 8 submitted for p information is ind information fror atent application ith 37 CFR 1.213 on may also be a 9 37 CFR 1.14).	ers, bank account bayment purposes cluded in documents in the documents is available to the s(a) is made in the available to the pu Checks and credit	numbers, or credit card numbers s) is never required by the USPTO nts submitted to the USPTO, before submitting them to the public after publication of the application) or issuance of a iblic if the application is t card authorization forms
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBST	ITUTE STATEMENT:			
Name: Andre Pallapie	>S			Date (Optional): 4/9/18
Signature: /Andre Pallar				
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF If the applicant is a juristic entity, list t				* > >
in the opposition of factors official factor	the applicant statistic and a			
Applicant Name:				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement:				
The signer, whose title is supplied an Residence of the signer (unless pr				ivalent):
ricesidence of the signer (miless pr		n under onder, in		searchief.
City	State		Country	
Mailing Address of the signer (unl	ess provided in an app	lication data sh	eet, PTO/AIA/14	or equivalent)
City	State		Zip	Country
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 after diligent effort, or has refused to				ed, cannot be found or reached

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CER 1.64)

A second		~				
Title of Invention	WASHING ITEM RECEPTACLE FOR A FLAT WASHING ITEM IN A DISHWASHER					
This stateme	int is directed to:					
The atta	ached application,					
OR						
	States application or PCT international	application number	filed on			
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this su	bstitute statement appl	ies:			
}	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)				
Abigail				****		
	except for a deceased or legally incapa	acitated inventor):	T			
_{city} Mün	ichen	State	German	У		
	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa	citated inventor):	สังหางการที่สาวที่สาวารจัดสาวสีอาการที่สุดสีสสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสีสี			
Türkenst	r. 27a					
City München						
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
The above-ic	fentified application was made or auth	iorized to be made by me.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
Relationshi	p to the inventor to whom this substitu	te statement applies:				
Le	gal Representative (for deceased or le	egally incapacitated invento	r only),			
As	signee,					
Pe	rson to whom the inventor is under ar	obligation to assign,				
Pe	rson who otherwise shows a sufficien	t proprietary interest in the r	matter (petition under 37 C	FR 1.46 is required), or		
ot 🗌	int Inventor.					
		[Page 1 of 2]				

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ind to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Hader the Panenwork Reduction Act of 1995 o persons are required to resr

	SUBSTITUTE	STATE	MENT	
Circumstances permitting execution o	f this substitute statement			
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal incap	acity,			
Inventor cannot be found or	eached after diligent effor	t, or		
Inventor has refused to exec	ute the oath or declaration	i under 37 CF	FR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, please che	ck the appropriate box be	low:		
An application data sheet un or is currently submitted.	der 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/Al	A/14 or equiv	alent) naming the en	tire inventive entity has been
OR An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).				
	WARNI	NG:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid contribute to identity theft. Personal info (other than a check or credit card autho to support a petition or an application. I petitioners/applicants should consider re USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised application (unless a non-publication red patent. Furthermore, the record from an referenced in a published application or PTO-2038 submitted for payment purpo	prmation such as social se rization form PTO-2038 su f this type of personal info edacting such personal info that the record of a paten quest in compliance with 3 n abandoned application n an issued patent (see 37	curity numbe abmitted for p rmation is inco ormation fron t application if CFR 1.213 hay also be a CFR 1.14).	ers, bank account numers, bank account numers) is aluded in documents before the documents before a second to the put (a) is made in the approximate to the public valiable to the public Checks and credit care to the count of the count of the public checks and credit care to the public care to the public checks and credit care to the public care to	mbers, or credit card numbers never required by the USPTO submitted to the USPTO, ore submitting them to the blic after publication of the oplication) or issuance of a to f the application is ord authorization forms
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITU	JTE STATEMENT:			
Name: Andre Pallapies	>			Date (Optional): 4/9/18
_{Signature:} /Andre Pallapi	~~~~~			
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the				*****
n ne applicant is a junisite entity, list the	applicant name and the t	ରତ ପା ସାତ ରାଗ୍ରା	ier.	
Applicant Name:				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement:				
The signer, whose title is supplied abov				Γ Α\ .
Residence of the signer (unless prov	ided in an application di	ata sheet, Pi	UIAIAI14 of equiva	ilent):
City	State		Country	
City Country Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent)				
City	State		Zip	Country
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 for after diligent effort, or has refused to ex				cannot be found or reached

ERKLÄRUNG UND ÜBERTRAGUNG / DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Titel der Erfindung/Title of the Invention: WASHING ITEM RECEPTACLE FOR A FLAT WASHING ITEM IN A DISHWASHER

Diese Erklärung betrifft:	This declaration is directed to:
die beigefügte Anmeldung, oder	the attached application, or
US Anmeldenummer oder PCT	United States application or PCT
Anmeldenummer,	international application number
eingereicht am	filed on
Als unten benannter Erfinder erkläre ich hiermit:	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
Die oben genannte Anmeldung wurde von	The above-identified application was made
mir vollbracht oder autorisiert.	or authorized to be made by me.
Ich glaube, dass ich der originale Erfinder oder ein originaler Miterfinder einer beanspruchten Erfindung in der Anmeldung bin.	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Ich bestätige hiermit, dass jede vorsätzliche	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false
falsche Aussage in dieser Erklärung gemäß	statement made in this declaration is
18 USC 1001 durch Geldstrafe oder	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Freiheitsstrafe von nicht mehr als fünf (5)	imprisonment of not more than five (5)
Jahren, oder beides, strafbar ist.	years, or both.
In Anbetracht der von mir/uns (ZEDENT)	In consideration of good and valuable
erhaltenen angemessenen Gegenleistung,	consideration received by the undersigned
deren Erhalt und Hinlänglichkeit hiermit	(ASSIGNOR), the receipt and sufficiency of
bestätigt wird, verkauft und überträgt der	which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR
ZEDENT hiermit auf:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Carl-Wery-Str. 34 81739 München Germany (ZESSIONAR/ASSIGNEE)

sowie die Rechtsnachfolger, Zessionare und Rechtsvertreter des ZESSIONARS sämtliche Rechte und Ansprüche an der oben genannten Erfindung sowie an der oben bezeichneten Patentanmeldung und Patenturkunde, die durch die oben bezeichnete Patentanmeldung für die besagte Erfindung gewährt wird, und an jeder Patentanmeldung in der Welt die einen Prioritätsvorteil der oben bezeichneten Patentanmeldung beansprucht, einschließlich einer beliebigen Fortführung, Teilung, Verlängerung, teilweisen Fortführung, oder Ersetzung derselben, und, bezüglich der Patenturkunde, einer Neuerteilung oder erneuten Prüfung derselben.	and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention identified above and in and to, the above- noted patent application and Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above- noted patent application and any patent application in the world that claims a priority benefit of the above-noted application, including any continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part application, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
Der ZEDENT sichert hiermit zu, dass keine Abtretung, kein Verkauf, keine Vereinbarung oder Belastung besteht oder eingegangen wurde oder wird, die zu dieser Übertragung im Widerspruch steht.	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
Der ZEDENT sichert des Weiteren zu, dass dem ZESSIONAR, auf dessen Verlangen, unverzüglich sämtliche relevanten Fakten und Dokumente zur Verfügung gestellt werden, die sich auf die genannte Erfindung bzw. Patenturkunde bzw. rechtliche Entsprechungen beziehen und die dem ZEDENTEN bekannt oder zugänglich-sind, und dass letzterer den Sachverhalt im Falle einer Interferenz, Rechtsstreitigkeit oder eines diesbezüglichen Verfahrens bezeugen wird und dass er unverzüglich dem ZESSIONAR oder dessen Rechtsvertreter sämtliche Dokumente, Urkunden oder eidesstattlichen Erklärungen ausfertigt und aushändigt, die zur Anmeldung, Einholung, Aufrechterhaltung, Erteilung und Durchsetzung der besagten Anmeldung, Erfindung und Patenturkunde und der vorgenannten rechtlichen Entsprechungen derselben erforderlich sind und die zur Verwirklichung der Ziele derselben notwendig oder wünschenswert sind.	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or-proceeding-related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Legel Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: Datum	der
Janina Fey	- 		
Legal Name of Inventor.	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: D a t u m	der
Maike Kirschbaum	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: Datum	der

Michael Plank		09.04.2012		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Unterschnitt des Erfinders Unterschnitt des Erfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Data: Datum der		
Abigail Potié				
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Enfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: Datum der		
Anne Schlösser				
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: Datum der		
Andreas Schüssler	2 2 2			
Legal Name of Inventor.	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: Datum der		
Cordy Swope	2			
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: Datum der		
Rudolf Voigt	2 2 2			
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders Unterzeichgung	Signing Date: Datum der		
Alf Hackenberg	AU HUILI-	- 09.04.2018		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschnit des Erfindets Unterzeichnung	Signing Date: Datum der		

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control n	.00000

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

<u> </u>						
Title of Invention						
This statement is directed to:						
The atta	ached application,					
OR						
United S	States application or PCT international	application number		filed on		
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this sul	bstitute statement appl	ies:		*****	
	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)				
	chlösser					
Residence (e	except for a deceased or legally incapa	acitated inventor):	1			
_{city} Felc	lafing	State	Cou	German	у	
	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa	******	1222	<u></u>		
Pschorrs	tr. 23					
city Feldafing						
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
The above-i	dentified application was made or auth	orized to be made by me.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
Relationshi	p to the inventor to whom this substitu	te statement applies:				
Le	gal Representative (for deceased or le	egally incapacitated invento	r on	y),		
As	signee,					
Pe	rson to whom the inventor is under ar	obligation to assign,				
Ρε	rson who otherwise shows a sufficien	t proprietary interest in the r	matte	er (petition under 37 CI	FR 1.46 is required), or	
ot 🗌	int Inventor.					
		[Page 1 of 2]				

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTC/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	SUBSTITUTE	STATEMENT	
Circumstances permitting exer	cution of this substitute statement	**************************************	
Inventor is deceased,	ч.		
Inventor is under lega	I incapacity,		
Inventor cannot be fo	und or reached after diligent effor	it, or	
Inventor has refused	to execute the oath or declaration	1 under 37 CFR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, ple	ase check the appropriate box be	low:	
An application data sl or is currently submitt		A/14 or equivalent) naming	the entire inventive entity has been
Statement Suppleme			t been submitted. Thus, a Substitute rentive entity and providing inventor
	WARNI	NG:	
(other than a check or credit card to support a petition or an applic petitioners/applicants should cor USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is a application (unless a non-publica patent. Furthermore, the record referenced in a published applica	d authorization form PTO-2038 su ation. If this type of personal info isider redacting such personal inf advised that the record of a paten	ubmitted for payment purple impation is included in docu- formation from the docume application is available to 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in nay also be available to the CFR 1.14). Checks and c	redit card authorization forms
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SU	BSTITUTE STATEMENT:		
_{Name:} Andre Palla	pies		Date (Optional): 4/9/18
_{signature:} /Andre Pal	lapies/		
	OF PERSON EXECUTING THE		ENT:
in the applicant is a junsic entry,	list the applicant name and the t	itie of the signer.	
Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: The signer, whose title is suppli	ed above, is authorized to act on		equivalent):

Residence of the signer (unles		5	
	State	Country	
Residence of the signer (unles City	State (unless provided in an applica	l	/14 or equivalent)
Residence of the signer (unles City		l	/14 or equivalent)
Residence of the signer (unles City Mailing Address of the signer City	(unless provided in an applica	tion data sheet, PTO/AIA	/14 or equivalent) Country citated, cannot be found or reached

ERKLÄRUNG UND ÜBERTRAGUNG / DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Titel der Erfindung/Title of the Invention: WASHING ITEM RECEPTACLE FOR A FLAT WASHING ITEM IN A DISHWASHER

Diese Erklärung betrifft:

🛛 die beigefügte Anmeldung, oder

	US	Anmeldenummer	oder	PCT
		nummer		,
eing	jereic	ht		am

Als unten benannter Erfinder erkläre ich hiermit:

Die oben genannte Anmeldung wurde von mir vollbracht oder autorisiert.

Ich glaube, dass ich der originale Erfinder oder ein originaler Miterfinder einer beanspruchten Erfindung in der Anmeldung bin.

Ich bestätige hiermit, dass jede vorsätzliche falsche Aussage in dieser Erklärung gemäß 18 USC 1001 durch Geldstrafe oder Freiheitsstrafe von nicht mehr als fünf (5) Jahren, oder beides, strafbar ist.

In Anbetracht der von mir/uns (ZEDENT) erhaltenen angemessenen Gegenleistung, deren Erhalt und Hinlänglichkeit hiermit bestätigt wird, verkauft und überträgt der ZEDENT hiermit auf: This declaration is directed to:

X the attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number ______ filed on

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned (ASSIGNOR), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

BSH Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Str. 34 81739 München Germany (ZESSIONAR/ASSIGNEE)

sowie die Rechtsnachfolger, Zessionare und Rechtsvertreter des ZESSIONARS sämtliche Rechte und Ansprüche an der oben genannten Erfindung sowie an der oben bezeichneten Patentanmeldung und Patenturkunde, die durch die oben bezeichnete Patentanmeldung für die besagte Erfindung gewährt wird, und an jeder Patentanmeldung in der Welt die einen Prioritätsvorteil der oben bezeichneten Patentanmeldung beansprucht, einschließlich einer beliebigen Fortführung, Teilung, Verlängerung, teilweisen Fortführung, oder Ersetzung derselben, und, bezüglich der Patenturkunde, einer Neuerteilung oder erneuten Prüfung derselben.

Der ZEDENT sichert hiermit zu, dass keine Abtretung, kein Verkauf, keine Vereinbarung oder Belastung besteht oder eingegangen wurde oder wird, die zu dieser Übertragung im Widersprüch and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above and in and to, the above-noted patent application and Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-noted patent application and any patent application in the world that claims a priority benefit of the above-noted application, including any continuation, divisional, or continuation-inpart application, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Page 1

steht.

Der ZEDENT sichert des Weiteren zu, dass dem ZESSIONAR, auf dessen Verlangen, unverzüglich sämtliche relevanten Fakten und Dokumente zur Verfügung gestellt werden, die sich auf die genannte Erfindung bzw. Patenturkunde bzw. rechtliche Entsprechungen beziehen und die dem ZEDENTEN bekannt oder zugänglich sind, und dass letzterer den Sachverhalt im Falle einer Interferenz, Rechtsstreitigkeit oder eines diesbezüglichen Verfahrens bezeugen wird und dass er unverzüglich dem ZESSIONAR oder dessen Rechtsvertreter sämtliche Dokumente, Urkunden oder eidesstattlichen Erklärungen ausfertigt und aushändigt, die zur Anmeldung, Einholung, Aufrechterhaltung, Erteilung und Durchsetzung der besagten Anmeldung, Erfindung und Patenturkunde und der vorgenannten rechtlichen Entsprechungen derselben erforderlich sind und die zur Verwirklichung der Ziele derselben notwendig oder wünschenswert sind.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Janina Fey		
Legal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Enfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Maike Kirschbaum		
Legal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Michael Plank		
Legal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Abigail Potié		
Legal Name of Inventor	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Anne Schlösser		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Andreas Schüssler	the A cas for the	4.4.2018
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift das Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Cordy Swope		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Enfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Rudolf Voigt		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signaturs: Unterschrift des Erfinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung
Alf Hackenberg		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Inventor's Signature: Unterschrift des Erlinders	Signing Date: Datum der Unterzeichnung

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995,	no persons are required to respond to a	rollection of information unless	it displays a valid OMR control numb	æ
chack me i apointoit i todadosient i se or i obo,	no persone are required to respond to a	sources of the mental and on	it alopid to take one souther have	

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CER 1.64)

	`	•			
Title of INVENTION WASHING ITEM RECEPTACLE FOR A FLAT WASHING ITEM IN A DISHWASHER					
This statement is directed to:					
The attached application,					
OR					
United States application or PCT international application number filed on					
LEGAL NAME of inventor to whom this s	LEGAL NAME of inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:				
(<i>E.g.</i> , Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and	Family Name or Surname)				
Cordy Swope					
Residence (except for a deceased or legally inca	pacitated inventor):	1			
City München	State	German	iy 🔤		
Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally inca	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Heilmannstr. 23a					
_{city} München	State	81479	Germany		
	I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention				
The above-identified application was made or au	Ilhorized to be made by me.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substi	tute statement applies:				
Legal Representative (for deceased or	legally incapacitated invento	r only),			
Assignee,					
Person to whom the inventor is under	an obligation to assign,				
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or					
Joint Inventor.					
	[Page 1 of 2]				

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTC-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995,	no persons are required to respond	I to a collection of information unle	ss it displays a valid OMB control number.

\bigcirc	SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT				
Circums	tances permitting execution of this subst	itule statement:			
	Inventor is deceased,				
	Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
	Inventor cannot be found or reached af	ter diligent effort, or			
	Inventor has refused to execute the oat	h or declaration under 37 C	FR 1.63.		
If there	are joint inventors, please check the app	ropriate box below:			
	An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.				
OR					
	An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).				
		WARNING:			
(other than to support petitioners USPTO. I application patent. Fu referenced PTO-2038	contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.				
Name: A	ndre Pallapies			Date (Optional): 4/9/18	
*****	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			podie (opsonia).	
Signature	/Andre Pallapies/				
*****	NT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EX	ARE AREAR AND			
If the appl	icant is a juristic entity, list the applicant	name and the title of the sig	ner:		
Applicant	Name:				
Title of Pe	erson Executing	***************************************			
This Subs	stitute Statement: er, whose title is supplied above, is autho	rized to act on behalf of the	applicant.	************	
Residenc	e of the signer (unless provided in an	application data sheet, P	TO/AIA/14 or equival	ent):	
City Mailing A	Address of the signer (unless provide	State	Country leet. PTO/AIA/14 or e	ouivalent)	
	and a set a gran (arread brander)			 A subscription 	
City		ato	Zip	Country	
	Only State Zip Country Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitated, cannot be found or reached Item inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitated, cannot be found or reached				
	ent effort, or has refused to execute the o	bath or declaration under 37	* 7 7		
[Page 2 of 2]					

Under the Paperwork Redu	ction Act of 1995 no r	persons are required to respo	nd to a collection of information	on unless it displays a v	alid OMB control number
one and a openning the	voluent nacion 10000, no.j	porouna are radaurar to coobo		an annoon it appeals a ti	

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

1				and the second se
Title of Invention WASHING ITEM RECEPTACLE FOR A FLAT WASHING ITEM IN A DISHWASHER				
This stateme	nt is directed to:			
The attr	ached application,			
OR				
United S	United States application or PCT international application number filed on			
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this su	bstitute statement appl	ies:	
{ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)		
Rudolf				
Residence (e	except for a deceased or legally incap	acitated inventor):	1	
_{city} Felc	lafing	State	Country German	У
Mailing Addre	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa tr. 23	acitated inventor):		
_{city} Felc	lafing	State	_{zip} 82340	Country Germany
I believe the in the app	above-named inventor or joint inventor of joint inventor of joint inventor of the second seco	or to be the original inventor	or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention
The above-i	dentified application was made or aut	horized to be made by me.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Relationshi	p to the inventor to whom this substitu	ute statement applies:		
Le	gal Representative (for deceased or l	egally incapacitated invento	r only),	
As	signee,			
Pe	rson to whom the inventor is under ar	n obligation to assign,		
Pe	rson who otherwise shows a sufficien	it proprietary interest in the i	natter (petition under 37 Cl	FR 1.46 is required), or
Joint Inventor.				
		[Page 1 of 2]		

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	SUBSTITUTE	STATEMENT	
Circumstances permitting execution of	f this substitute statemen	īt:	
Inventor is deceased,			
Inventor is under legal incapa	acity,		
Inventor cannot be found or r	reached after diligent effc	ort, or	
Inventor has refused to exect	ute the oath or declaratio	n under 37 CFR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, please che	ick the appropriate box b	elow:	
[monet]			the entire inventive entity has been
OR An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).			
	WARNI	ING:	
contribute to identity theft. Personal info (other than a check or credit card author to support a petition or an application. It petitioners/applicants should consider re USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised application (unless a non-publication rec patent. Furthermore, the record from ar referenced in a published application or PTO-2038 submitted for payment purpo	rization form PTO-2038 s f this type of personal infe edacting such personal in that the record of a pate quest in compliance with n abandoned application an issued patent (see 37	submitted for payment purpos ormation is included in docum iformation from the documen nt application is available to t 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in may also be available to the 7 CFR 1.14). Checks and cre	ses) is never required by the USPTO nents submitted to the USPTO, ts before submitting them to the the public after publication of the the application) or issuance of a public if the application is edit card authorization forms
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITU	UTE STATEMENT:	******	
Name: Andre Pallapies	3		Date (Optional): 4/9/18
/Λ	es/		
_{Signature:} /Andre Pallapi		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE	RSON EXECUTING TH		NT:
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	RSON EXECUTING TH		NT:
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE	RSON EXECUTING TH		NT:
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing	RSON EXECUTING TH		NT:
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: The signer, whose title is supplied above	e applicant name and the	title of the signer:	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement:	e applicant name and the	title of the signer:	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: The signer, whose title is supplied abov Residence of the signer (unless prov	RSON EXECUTING THE applicant name and the /e, is authorized to act on rided in an application of	title of the signer: behalf of the applicant. lata sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or e	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: The signer, whose title is supplied above	RSON EXECUTING THE applicant name and the /e, is authorized to act on rided in an application of State	title of the signer: behalf of the applicant. lata sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or e Country	quivalent):
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: The signer, whose title is supplied abov Residence of the signer (unless prov City	RSON EXECUTING THE applicant name and the /e, is authorized to act on rided in an application of State	title of the signer: behalf of the applicant. lata sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or e Country	quivalent):
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PE If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: The signer, whose title is supplied abov Residence of the signer (unless prov City	RSON EXECUTING THE applicant name and the /e, is authorized to act on rided in an application of State	title of the signer: behalf of the applicant. lata sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or e Country	quivalent):

#### ERKLÄRUNG UND ÜBERTRAGUNG / DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Andre Pallapies of c/o BSH Home Appliances Corporation, 100 Bosch Boulevard,</u> <u>New Bern, NC 28562</u>, hereby certify that I know both the English and German languages, and that the English translation text of the attached ERKLÄRUNG UND ÜBERTRAGUNG / DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT is an accurate translation of the foreign language text to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed this 26th day of May, 2016

Translator's Signature: I de Pallan

Andre Pallapies

2468555

**RECORDED: 04/09/2018**